

S.T 11 (3) of 2022

CNR- WBEM01 001163-2021, CIS Regd. No.SC 96 of 2021

Present : Mandip Saha Roy, JO Code No.WB00986, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st
Court,Tamluk,Purba Medinipur

Order No.20
dated 06.08.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Out of three accused persons on C/B, two accused persons are present by filing hazira and one
accused person is absent and is allowed to be represented by petition under Section-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Todate (07.08.2024) for further evidence.

Accused persons on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.